



MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Ne-Ia-Shing Clinic

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 124-98

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER HIRING Amanda Bruneau for the position of Full Time Temporary Community Youth Service Worker for the Health & Human Services effective April 23, 1998.

WHEREAS,

pursuant to 4 MLBSA Sect. 7(d) and (h), the Commissioner of Health & Human Services has the authority to regulate the performance of all employees, including the hiring and dismissal of any employee; and

WHEREAS,

the Health & Human Services Administration has a critical need for a Full Time Temporary Community Service Worker; and

WHEREAS,

Due to lack of personnel there is a need to fill this position; and

WHEREAS.

Amanda Bruneau has the necessary qualifications to fill this position and has agreed to provide these services; and

NOW THEREFORE,

it is ordered that Amanda Bruneau be hired as the Full Time Temporary Community Youth Service Worker at the rate of \$8.00 per hour effective April 23, 1998.

DATED.

at Vineland, MN this 4th day of May 1998.

Luis D. Gonzales, HA. D

Commissioner of Health & Human Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM, EXECUTION AND NUMBERING

Official Seal of the Band

Solictor General